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Life Sciences & Healthcare Sector Group: global contacts 

Nick Beckett
T  +86 10 8527 0287
M   +86 186 1842 8030
E  nick.beckett@cms-cmno.com

Jens Wagner
T +49 40 3763 0357
M   +49 172 435 6708
E  jens.wagner@cms-hs.com

Get in touch

Recognised leaders and relationship drivenCMS facts & figures:

cms.law

European countries
Albania, Austria, Belgium, Bosnia and Herzegovina,  
Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Republic, France, Germany,  
Hungary, Italy, Luxembourg, Macedonia, Monaco, 
Montenegro, the Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, 
Russia, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Switzerland,  
Turkey, Ukraine and United Kingdom

Outside Europe
Algeria, Angola, Brazil, Chile, China, Colombia,   
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Mexico, Morocco, Oman,  
Peru, Singapore and United Arab Emirates
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Facts and Figures

 — 73 offices
 — 67 cities
 — > 1,000 partners
 — > 4,500 lawyers
 — > 7,500 total staff
 — Combined annual turnover:  
EUR 1.3bn (2017) 

 — 41 countries
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>300 dedicated Life Sciences & 
Healthcare lawyers globally, including 
a dedicated patent attorney team

This firm bristles with the talent and experience necessary for a 
comprehensive lifesciences practice, and excels accordingly. 
Core areas of strength include product liability and patent 
litigation, competition law, regulatory advice, commercial and 
corporate support.

Chambers & Partners

One of only a few firms 
offering the strength and 
depth of expertise across all 
the key areas of interest to 
your sector

Providing local knowledge 
and understanding from 
international legal 
experts on the key issues  
in the sector

Active members of key 
industry bodies including 
the Association of the 
British Healthcare Industries 
(ABHI), Association of the 
British Pharmaceutical 
Industry (ABPI), MedTech 
Europe and EUCOMED

Trusted advisers and 
supporting the top global 
20 pharmaceutical 
companies and the  
top 10 global medical 
device companies 
around the world

Highly distinguished sector 
group recognised by the legal 
directories and leading 
industry press, including 
Chambers Global, the local 
Chambers & Partners guides, 
Legal 500, LMG Life Sciences 
Europe and mergermarket

Bringing together leading 
firms from across Asia to 
provide high-quality services 
to meet client needs while 
delivering commercially 
valuable local insights



Switzerland
Patrick Sommer
T +41 44 285 11 11
E patrick.sommer@cms-vep.com

Ukraine
Olexander Martinenko
T +380 44 391 3377
E olexander.martinenko@cms-cmno.com

Turkey
Alican Babalioglu
T +90 212 401 42 60
E alican.babalioglu@cms-cmno.com

United Kingdom
Sarah Hanson
T  +44 20 7367 2559
E sarah.hanson@cms-cmno.com

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Nedžida Salihović-Whalen
T +387 33 94 4610
E nedzida.salihovic-whalen@cms-rrh.com

Brazil
Ted Rhodes
T +55 21 3722 9831
E ted.rhodes@cms-cmno.com 

Croatia
Marija Mušec
T +385 1 4825 600 
E marija.musec@bmslegal.hr

Bulgaria
David Butts
T +359 2 921 9948
E david.butts@cms-cmno.com

China
Nick Beckett
T +86 10 8527 0287
E nick.beckett@cms-cmno.com 

Chile
Matías Somarriva
T +562 2485 2095
E matias.somarriva@cms-ca.com

Colombia
Karl Mutter 
T +57 1 321 8910
E karl.mutter@cms-ra.com 

Czech Republic
Tomáš Matějovský
T +420 296 798 852
E tomas.matejovsky@cms-cmno.com

Spain
Mariano Bautista
T +34 91 451 93 00
E mariano.bautista@cms-asl.com

Slovenia
Aleš Lunder
T +386 1 620 52 10
E ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com

Slovakia
Petra Čorba Stark
T +421 940 637 825
E petra.corbastark@cms-cmno.com

Russia
Leonid Zubarev
T +7 495 786 4000
E leonid.zubarev@cmslegal.ru 

Serbia

Radivoje Petrikic
T +381 11 3208 900
E radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrh.com

Romania
Gabriel Sidere
T +40 21 407 3800
E gabriel.sidere@cms-cmno.com 

Morocco 
Marc Veuillot 
T +2125 2222 8686
E marc.veuillot@cms-fl.com

Montenegro
Radivoje Petrikic
T +381 11 3208 900
E radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrh.com

Mexico
Cesar Lechuga 
T + 52 (55) 2623 0552
E cesar.lechuga@wll-cms.com

Portugal

José Luis Arnaut 
T +351 21 0958 100
E joseluis.arnaut@cms-rpa.com 

The Netherlands
Willem Hoorneman
T +31 30 2121 727
E willem.hoorneman@cms-dsb.com

Oman
Ben Ewing
T +968 2439 9905
E ben.ewing@cms-cmno.com

Poland
Marek Sawicki
T +48 22 520 8409
E marek.sawicki@cms-cmno.com

Peru
Marite Aragaki
T +51 1 513 9430
E marite.aragaki@cms-grau.com

Germany
Jens Wagner
T +49 40 3763 0357
E jens.wagner@cms-hs.com 

Hungary
Dóra Petrányi
T +36 1 483 4820
E dora.petranyi@cms-cmno.com

Monaco
Olivier Marquet
T +377 97984224
E olivier.marquet@cms-pcm.com

Italy
Laura Opilio
T +39 06 4781 51
E laura.opilio@cms-aacs.com

France
Jean de la Hosseraye
T +33 1 4738 5500
E jean.delahosseraye@cms-fl.com 

United Arab Emirates
Mark Rocca
T +971 4 374 2838
E mark.rocca@cms-cmno.com

Luxembourg
Julien Leclère
T +352 26 27 53 28
E julien.leclere@cms-dblux.com

Austria
Egon Engin-Deniz
T +43 1 404 43 1550
E egon.engin-deniz@cms-rrh.com

Belgium
Tom Heremans
T +32 2 743 69 73 
E tom.heremans@cms-db.com

Albania
Mirko Daidone
T +355 4 430 2123
E mirko.daidone@cms-aacs.com

Algeria
Samir Sayah
T +213 21 482 514
E samir.sayah@cms-fl.com

Saudi Arabia 
Afaq Sindhu
T  +966 11 472 9999 
E afaq@alshawaflaw.com 

Angola
Tiago Machado Graça
T  +351 21 095 81 00
E tiago.graca@cms-rpa.com  

Singapore
Jeremy Tan
T +65 6720 8278
E jeremy.tan@cms-holbornasia.com


